O.A.No.113/2020 (D.B.)

<u>Coram</u>: Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman

Dated: 22/01/2021.

Heard Shri P.P.Khaparde holding for Shri G.G.Bade, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

- 2. The ld. P.O. has filed reply on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 & 2. It is taken on record. Copy is served to the other side.
- 3. Hence, the matter is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 4. The Id. P.O. waives notices for the respondents.
- 5. **S.O. in due course.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.172/2020 (D.B.)

Coram: Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman

Dated: 22/01/2021.

None for the applicant. Shri V.A.Kulkarni, the Id. P.O. for the State. Await service of respondent nos. 2 to 4.

2. S.O. four weeks to file service affidavit.

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021. aps.

O.A.No.370/2020 (D.B.)

 $\frac{Coram}{Dated}$: Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman $\frac{Dated}{Dated}$: 22/01/2021.

Heard Ms. S.Thakur, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. P.O., S.O. four weeks to file reply.

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.371/2020 (D.B.)

 $\frac{Coram}{Dated}$: Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman $\frac{Dated}{Dated}$: 22/01/2021.

Heard Shri S.P.Palshikar, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. P.O., **S.O. 12.02.2021 to** file reply.

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.556/2020 (D.B.)

Coram: Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman

Dated: 22/01/2021.

C.A.No.213/2020:-

None for the applicant. Shri V.A.Kulkarni, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

- 2. The ld. P.O. has filed reply on behalf of the respondent no. 3. It is taken on record. He submits that he will serve the copy to the other side.
- 3. Hence, the matter is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 4. The Id. P.O. waives notices for the respondents.
- 5. **S.O. in due course.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.253/2020 (D.B.)

 $\underline{\textbf{Coram}}: \textbf{Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman}$

Dated: 22/01/2021.

C.A.No.15/2021:-

Heard Smt. Bhaghshree Motghare, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri V.A.Kulkarni, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

- 2. C.A. No. 15/2021 for early hearing is allowed.
- 3. At the request of Id. P.O., **S.O. 05.02.2021.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

Rev. A. 24/2019 in O.A. No. 226/2018 (SB)

Coram: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar,

Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

Heard Shri P.P. Khaparde, Id. counsel holding for Shri G.G. Bade, Id. counsel for the applicant and Shri M.I. Khan, Id. P.O. for the respondents.

The Review Application be kept for final hearing.

S.O. four weeks.

Member (J)

<u>Coram</u>: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar, Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

Heard Shri R.V. Shiralkar, Id. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A. Sainis, Id. P.O. for R-1&2 and none for R-3.

- 2. In spite of repeated chances, the respondents have not filed reply. The O.A. is admitted and it be kept for final hearing.
- 3. The ld. P.O. waives notice on behalf of R-1&2.
- 4. Interim relief to continue till disposal of the O.A.

S.O. four weeks.

Member (J)

Coram: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar,

Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

Shri Iyer, Id. counsel holding for Shri S.S. Ghate, Id. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A. Sainis, Id. P.O. for R-1 to 4. Await service of R-4.

S.O. two weeks for filing service affidavit of R-4.

Member (J)

<u>Coram</u>: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar,

Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

Kalpana D. Gauri, Id. counsel holding for Shri C.H. Sharma, Id. counsel for the applicant, Shri M.I. Khan, Id. P.O. for R-2 to 5 and Shri S.A. Sahu, Id. counsel for R-1.

2. The learned counsel appearing for Advocate Shri C.H. Sharma submitted that her senior is not available.

S.O. four weeks.

Member (J)

Coram: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar,

Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

Heard Smt. K.N. Saboo, Id. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A. Sainis, Id. P.O. for R-1 to 3. None for R-4.

The ld. P.O. files reply on behalf of R-1 to 3. It is taken on record. Copy is served on the applicant.

The O.A. is admitted and it be kept for final hearing.

The learned P.O. waives notice on behalf of R-1 to 3 .

S.O. two weeks.

Member (J)

Coram: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar,

Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

Heard Shri S. Pande, Id. counsel for the applicant and Shri M.I. Khan, Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. The learned P.O. has produced order dated 21/1/2021 passed by the disciplinary authority. Vide this order, as provided in Rule 27 (1) of the Maharashtra Civil Services (Pension) Rules, 1982, the disciplinary authority has directed to deduct 30% pension of the applicant with permanent effect.

S.O. two weeks.

Member (J)

dnk.

O.A. No. 932/2019 (SB)

<u>Coram</u>: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar, Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

Heard Shri A.P. Sadavarte, Id. counsel for the applicant and Shri P.N. Warjurkar, Id. P.O. for the respondents.

- 2. The learned counsel for the applicant has produced the order dated 7/12/2019. It is submitted that the impugned order of transfer is cancelled by the Collector, Buldhana, therefore, nothing remains in the O.A.
- 3. In view thereof, the O.A. stands disposed of as withdrawn. No order as to costs.

Member (J)

dnk.

O.A. No. 982/2019 (SB)

Coram: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar,

Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

Shri S.A. Sahu, Id. counsel for the applicant and Shri S.A. Sainis, Id. P.O. for the respondents.

At the request of ld. counsel for the applicant, **S.O. two weeks**.

Member (J)

dnk.

O.A. No. 176/2020 (SB)

Coram: Hon. Shri A.D. Karanjkar,

Member (J).

Dated: 22.01.2021

None for the applicant. Shri S.A. Deo, Id. CPO for the respondents.

At the request of Id. CPO, **S.O. three** weeks for filing reply.

Member (J)

dnk.

**

O.A.No.155/2019 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

Heard Shri B.Kulkarni, the Id. Counsel for the applicant, Shri A.P.Potnis, the Id. P.O. for the respondents and Shri D.A.Sonwane, the Id. counsel for the respondent no. 5.

2. At the request of Id. P.O., **S.O.** 15.02.2021.

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.632/2019 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>: Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>: 22/01/2021.

Heard Shri A.N.Ansari, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

- 2. The ld. P.O. has filed reply on behalf of the respondent no. 6. It is taken on record. Copy is served to the other side. He further submits that reply of respondent no. 6 is sufficient to decide the O.A..
- 3. Hence, the matter is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 4. The Id. P.O. waives notices for the respondents.
- 5. **S.O. three weeks.**
- 6. *I.R. is continued.*

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.797/2019 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

Shri B.B.Pantawane, the Id. counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, the Id. P.O. for the State. Await service of respondent nos. 2 to 4.

2. S.O. four weeks to file service affidavit.

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.1002/2019 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

Heard Shri P.D.Sharma, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.P.Potnis, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. P.O., **S.O.** 08.02.2021 to file reply.

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.159/2020 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

Heard Shri P.P.Khaparde, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.P.Potnis, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. P.O., **S.O. two weeks to file reply.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.823/2018 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman

Dated: 22/01/2021.

C.A.No.20/2021:-

Heard Shri P.P.Khaparde, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. P.O., **S.O. two weeks to file reply.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.24/2018 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

None for the applicant. Shri A.M.Khadatkar, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

- 2. The matter is **admitted** and kept for final hearing.
- 3. **S.O. in due course.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.785/2020 (S.B.)

Coram: Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman

Dated: 22/01/2021.

Heard Shri P.D..Sharma, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. The applicant was aggrieved by order dated 23.11.2015 (Annexure-A-3, P.B., Pg. No.22); when he was transferred from Gondiya to M.T.D.C. The ld. counsel for the applicant desires to file certain documents on record which shows that O.A. is maintainable before this Tribunal; though the applicant was transferred from Nagarparishad to M.T.D.C..

3. **S.O. 05.02.2021.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.56/2021 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

None for the applicant. Shri A.M.Ghogre, the Id. P.O. for the State.

- 2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on six-weeks. Learned P.O. waives notice for R-1. Hamdast allowed.
- 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondent is put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules,1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within **three days** and if service report on affidavit is not filed

three days before returnable date. Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. S.O. six weeks.

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021. aps.

O.A.No.739/2016 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

Heard Shri S.P.Palshikar, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.P.Potnis, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. P.O., **29.01.2021.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.506/2017 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

Heard Smt.Saboo, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.P.Potnis, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. counsel for the applicant, **S.O. four weeks.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.No.990/2017 (S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman <u>Dated</u>:22/01/2021.

Heard Shri R.V.Shiralkar holding for Shri S.N.Gaikwad, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.M.Khadatkar, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. P.O., **S.O. 12.02.2021.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.

O.A.Nos.747,748,749,750,752&755/2018(S.B.)

<u>Coram</u>:Shri Shree Bhagwan, Vice Chairman

Dated: 22/01/2021.

Heard Smt. Saboo, the Id. Counsel for the applicant and Shri A.P.Potnis, the Id. P.O. for the respondents.

2. At the request of Id. counsel for the applicant, **S.O. four weeks.**

Vice Chairman

Date:-22/01/2021.